ARTICLE 42-01 ORGANIZATION

Chapter 42-01-01 General Administration

CHAPTER 42-01-01 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

Section 42-01-01-01

2-01-01-01 Organization of Indian Scholarship Board

42-01-01-01. Organization of Indian scholarship board.

- 1. **History and function.** The 1963 legislative assembly first provided for the North Dakota Indian scholarship board by a law codified as North Dakota Century Code chapter 15-63.
- 2. **Board membership.** Members of the North Dakota Indian scholarship board consist of an Indian appointed by the governor, the executive director of the state Indian affairs commission, and the chancellor of higher education or the chancellor's designee. The chancellor of higher education or the chancellor's designee shall serve as chairman and the executive director of the state Indian affairs commission shall serve as secretary of the board for Indian scholarships.
- 3. Inquiries. Inquiries regarding the board may be addressed to:

North Dakota Indian Scholarship Board North Dakota University System 600 East Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 215 Bismarck, ND 58505-0230

History: Effective February 1, 2000; amended effective August 1, 2000; January 1, 2018. **General Authority:** NDCC 28-32-02.1 **Law Implemented:** NDCC 15-63-02